COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRUNDIDGE, ALABAMA

September 19th, 2023 6:00 p.m.

Agenda

Roll Call Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes of September 5th, 2023 Mayor's Report City Manager's Report

Public Hearing – Assessment of Property Per the City Weed Control Ordinance:

Henrietta Jones 371 East End Circle 55-16-07-35-1-002-013.000

Phyliss White

Annie L. Austin 414 Mike Street 55-16-07-26-4-006-006.000

Current Business

- 1. Consider Resolution No. 2023-19 371 East End Circle.
- 2. Consider Resolution No. 2023-20 414 Mike Street.
- 3. Mrs. Sandy Zuiderhoek and Mrs. Jasponica Florence American Red Cross.
- 4. Consider Recommendation from Poly, Inc. Bids on Aerators.
- 5. Consider Retail Wine Application (Off Premises Only) Dimpalbahen Patel Brundidge Marathon.
- Consider Retail Beer and Wine Application (Off Premises Only) Ronak Patel J S Buy Rite.
- 7. Consider and Approve FY2023 Budget Amendment #2.
- 8. Adjourn.